FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDA

02-03-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	r ibdilar aldir beren filme filmen salii ibdire filmen siiii filmen siiii filmen siiii filmen siibe	nd Trademark Office 💩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ta	101257257	copy thereof .
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	y(ies):
Paul S. Wallace	Name: Texaco, Inc.	
Kay Anderson Johnson	ŕ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2000 Westch	ester
Assignment Merger	City: White Plains State: N	NY zip: 10650-0001
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? Yes No
Execution Date: January 10, 1999		
January 10, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Filed Herewith		
09/480395Additional num	mbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pa	tents involved: One
Name: Carter J. White		
ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$_40.00
P.O. Box 4433	Enclosed	
an Hamata and The Grant	Authorized to be charged to de if check insufficient or inadvertently om	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210		
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	r paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	ie and correct and any offached copy is a tryle copy of	the original document.
Carter J. White	Mater latite	Milanie
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 41,374	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	, a tachments and documents: 3
U.S. Patent and Tradem	ed with required cover sheet information to: nark Office, Office of Public Records, coom 335, Washington, D.C. 20231	90.04
	ATE OF MALLING	99-803-803-803-803-803-803-803-803-803-803
37	ATE OF MAILING C.F.R 1.8	m
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records below:	n the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an env s, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20	elopeaddressed 231, en the date
Jan · 11, 2000	Barbi Sodis	4 🛎
Date	Signature	Marie Land

REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Paul S. Wallace	of 1110 Cheyenne Meadows, Katy Texas 77450
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We, Kay Anderson Johnson	of 2927 Nancy Bell Lane, Missouri City, Texas 77459
in the County of Fort Berrol	and State of Texas
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporatio	on of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-00	001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to	
RECLAIMING OF PURGE GAS FROM HYDRO	TREATERS AND HYDROCRACKERS (Ref. No.: 98048)
in and for the territory of the United States of America	a, and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for
United States patent therefor executed on even date he	erewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof	f, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delay	ware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue,
White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its success	ssors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
	nited States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have
•	lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue
	on papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths
	XACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said
	successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in all countries throughout	· ·
First Named Inventor's Signature:	Wile Date: 1/10/00
(Printed Name as signed)	
PCUL S First Name Middle Name	Wallace
First Name Middle Name	Last Name
State of TEXAS	
State of $\frac{\text{Texas}}{\text{County of } \frac{\text{Harris}}{\text{Harris}}}$ } ss.	
On this 10th day of January	2000, before me personally appeared
Paul 5. Wallace to me know	2000, before me personally appeared wn and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he exe	
	Notary Public
DENISE G. FLINN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public
April 3, 2003	

H: 365345(7TWH01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0951

Second Named In	ventor's Signature:	Lea C	luderen	Ontarion	Date: ///c/c C
Printed Name as s	igned)		<u> </u>	1	- Date:
		vaan	Johns	30n	
First Name	HIVE Midd	le Name	Last Nam	ie	
State of To	2v.c.c	,			
County of 1	exas larris	} ss.			
On this 10	day of	inuary	and known to	before	ore me personally appeared dividual who executed the
ioregoing instru	iment, and acknowled	ged that he execu	ted the same.	me to be the m	dividual who executed the
	DENIES OF FUNNI			0000	· 9) . 16 c .
	DENISE G. FLINN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	. 🖁	<u>7</u>	Notary Public	D. Seine
No. 1	April 3, 2003	\	****		
hird Named Inv	entor's Signature:		·		Date:
Printed Name as s	igned)				
First Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
First Name	Midd	le Name	Last Nam	ie	
State of		}			
County of) ss.			
On this	day of			, befo	ore me personally appeared
		to me known	and known to	me to be the in	dividual who executed the
foregoing instru	ment, and acknowled	ged that he execu	ted the same.		
			7	T . D 11'	
		*	P ****	Notary Public	
	ventor's Signature:				Date:
Printed Name as s	igned)				
First Name	Midd	e Name	Last Nam	e	
State of		} ss.			
County of					
On this	day of				re me personally appeared
foregoing	ment, and acknowled	to me known	and known to	me to be the in	dividual who executed the
roregoing instru	ment, and acknowled	ged that he execut	ted the same.		
			·		
			N	lotary Public	

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0952